BELLSYSTEMPRACTICES SECTION502-303-102
AT&TCo Standard Issue 3, October 1981
220-, 226-, 2220-, AND 2226-TYPE HAND TELEPHONE SETS
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, CONNECTIONS, AND MAINTENANCE
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains information for the 220-,
226-, 2220-, and 2226-type hand telephone sets
(Fig. 1, 2, and 3). :ii

ed, it will be necessary to open the handset and make • Set, Telephone, Hand, 2220BM-$
connections as indicated in paragraphs 3.04 and 3.05.
Ordering Guide • Set, Telephone, Hand, 2226A-_ (for persons
with impaired hearing or noisy location)
2.09 Basic Handsets:
• @Set, Telephone, Hand, 2220BMG-_ (includes
• Set, Telephone, Hand, 220C-$ polarity guard)_
Refer to Table B for color suffix. 2.10 Replaceable Components:
Page 3
SECTION 502-303-102
TABLE A
IDENTIFICATION OF "TRIMLINE" TELEPHONE COMPONENTS AND ASSOCIATED APPARATUS (Note 1)
BASE
WALLJACK HANDSET HAND TEL METHOD
OR MTG HANDSET JACK SET JACK OF PROVIDING
HAND TEL METHOD TEL BASE CORD CORD ADAPTER ADAPTER TIP PARTY
SET CODE OF IDENT. CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE IDENT. GRD
, , , ,
AC1, ACIP 630A (ACIP)
LargeHandset AD1 DSAL H4DB None None H5AA
220A Cord Jack Cord
or With Code AD2 D4BU
2220B Stenciled
Insideon Shell AC2, AC2P 630A (AC2P) None
H4DU 231B (AD2) 227D Note 3
AD2, AD3 D4BU
AC1, ACIP 630A (ACIP)
AD1 DSAL
220AM 227D Adapter H4DU 231B 227Dt Note 4
inHandsetor AD2 D4BU
2220BM Jackof a 220A
2220Bor
AC2, AC2P 630A (AC2P) None
H4DU None 227DJ" Note 3
AD2, AD3 D4BU
AC1, ACIP 630A (ACIP)
LED Printed ADI D5AL
Under Finger- H4DU 231B D-180824
220AL stop.227D AD2 D4BU Kit
Adapterin 227D* of
HandsetJack AC2, AC2P 630A (AC2P) Parts
H4DU 231B (AD2)
AD2, AD3 D4BU
ACt, ACIP 630A (ACIP)
_4) Wire
rings in AD1 D5AL
Handset Jack. H4DU 231B
Square AD2 D4BU
2220C Buttons None
(Early (2220C) _ "AC2, AC2P 630A (AC2P)
Version) tMinimodular) H4DU 231B (AD2) D-180825
AD2, AD3 D4BU Kit
of
LED Printed AC1, AC1P 630A (ACIP) Parts
Note 2
220C, 226A, under Finger-
2220C(Late stop (220Cand AD1 D5AL
Version) 226A) Square H4DU 231BButtons on AD2 D4BU
ot
2226A Dial ( 2220C None
nd 2226A) . AC2, AC2P 630A (AC2P)
inimodular} H4DU 231A (AD2)
AD2, AD3 D4BU
Note 1. All components and apparatus are ordered separately.
Note 2. The 2220C (early verions) do not require the 282B adapter.
Note 3. This combination of components can not be wired for tip party identification.
Note 4. 227D and 231B adapters must be removed for tip party identification and HSAA handset cord provided.
* Factory Installed.
t Field or service center installed.
Page 4
ISS 3, SECTION502-303-102
"_ O 00 r.D CO r-t O'_ L"-- O_ OLU O O,1 CO ',_ LO r.O L'-- O0 O,1 r.D
(_1 ._O r.D r.O r.O r.D r,D r,D r.O r.O r,D